



A longtime kid favorite - now with a 51% whole grain crust! A cornmeal fortified dough topped with a zesty sauce, blend of cheeses, and beef makes for a delicious southwest-inspired entrée.



MARKETING

Bursting with southwest flavor.. Great as is or with taco-style fixings.. Made with a 51% whole grain crust.. Topped with beef and a blend of cheeses.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
68523	580588	10072180685237	12 PACKS OF 6 - 5.44 OZ EACH.

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
TONY'S®	SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC	Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.6 LBR	24.48 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17.688 INH	13.5 INH	11.75 INH	1.624 FTQ	8x6	300 Days	-20 FAH / 0 FAH

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

MORE INFORMATION

E-mail : CPS.FoodService@schwans.com

Nutrition Facts

72 Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Piece (154g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 360

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14	18%
Saturated Fat 6 g	31%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 25 mg	9%
Sodium 710 mg	31%
Total Carbohydrates 43 g	16%
Dietary Fiber 4 g	16%
Total Sugars 8 g	
Includes 3 g Added Sugars	6%
Protein 17 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 241 mg	20%
Iron 3.1 mg	15%
Potassium 473 mg	10%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Top with lettuce, tomatoes, and sour cream. Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 12 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 11-14 minutes. Place 6 frozen pizzas in 11 1/2" x 16 1/2" x 1/2" bun pans. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 18-22 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Yellow Cornmeal, Defatted Soy Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Palm Oil, Toasted Corn Grit, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola Oil), Salt, Corn Starch, Wheat Gluten, Wheat Starch, Calcium Lactate, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Ammonium Sulfate, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor. TOPPING: COOKED BEEF PATTY CRUMBLES (GROUND BEEF [NO MORE THAN 30% FAT], Water, Textured Soy Flour, Salt, Spices [Includes Paprika], Granulated Onion, Soy Protein Concentrate, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Citric Acid), Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color]), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Substitute Mozzarella Cheese (Water, Corn Oil and/or Soy Oil, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement [Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Vitamin A Palmitate]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (Water, Tomato Paste [Not less than 28% Soluble Solids]), Contains 2% or less of: Sugar, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Sea Salt, Salt, Chili Pepper, Spice, Dried Garlic, Paprika...

A longtime kid favorite - now with a 51% whole grain crust! A cornmeal fortified dough topped with a zesty sauce, blend of cheeses, and beef makes for a delicious southwest-inspired entrée.



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	234
Protein	11 g
Total Carbohydrates	27.9 g
Sugars	5.2 g
Dietary Fiber	2.6 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	59.1
Vitamin A (RE)	59.1
Vitamin C	0 mg
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	9.1
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	3.9 g
Added Sugars	2 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	16.2 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	461 mg
Calcium	156.5 mg
Iron	2 mg
Potassium	307.1 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



MORE IMAGES

